From: Carol Wilkes

Subject: Re: Mah Jongg Club By-Law revision Date: January 15, 2024 at 2:55 PM

To: Gloria Kimme

Cc: STONE CAAC stonecreekcaac@gmail.com, Patty Muller



Thank you, Joe, for the good news. What a great way to begin the new year with a newly-certified club charter for Mah Jongg. Carol

On Mon, Jan 15, 2024 at 12:00 PM Gloria Kimmel rote: Thank you!

Gloria Kimmel

On Jan 15, 2024, at 11:48 AM, STONE CAAC < stonecreekcaac@gmail.com> wrote:

The CAAC reviewed these bylaws changes and process and approved them. Nicely done!

Regards,

Joe Prohaska, on behalf of the CAAC

On Sun, Jan 7, 2024 at 5:04 PM Carol Wilkes vrote: Looks good to me.

Carol

On Sun, Jan 7, 2024 at 3:53 PM Gloria Kimmel

As discussed previously by Carol Wilkes, former president of the Mah Jongg Club, there is a need to amend the club's by-laws. I believe you have a draft of the proposed verbiage already submitted? (See attached) By-law change verbiage indicates separate roles and duties for Secretary and Treasurer respectively.

Also attached you will find a copy of the club members voting tally as required. Please let us know if there is anything further we will need to submit.

We look forward to the committee's approval and closure on this open 2023 item. Thank you for your consideration.

2024 Mah Jongg Club Officers

President - Patty Muller Vice President - Linda Florance Secretary - Gloria Kimmel Denise Desjardins - Treasurer